Half-pitch Low-profile Stacking Connectors   XH4A 105
Half-pitch Low-profile Stacking Connectors
XH4A
An Integrated Male/ Female Half-pitch
Board-to-Board Stacking Connector.
• Board space can be adjusted from 5 to 11 mm in 1-mm incre-
ments. (5 to 9 mm in 1-mm increments for SMT versions.)
• The product line includes Through-hole and Surface-mounted
Terminals (SMT) Connectors.
• The leaf contact construction resists bending
• All models incorporate fastening pins to secure the terminals,
thus preventing floating or falling over during soldering.
• The XH4A conforms to EN, IEC, UL (file no. E103202), and
CSA (file no. LR62678). (SMT Connectors not included)
Ordering Information
Straight Through-hole PCB Terminals, with and without PCB Fastening Pins
Note: Applicable board thickness is 1.6 mm.
SMT Terminals with PCB Fastening pins
Note: Applicable board thickness is 1.6 mm.
Appearance
No Fastening Pin With PCB Fastening Pins (See Note)
No. of contacts (Standard) (Standard) (1-mm increment) (2-mm increments) (3-mm increments)
40 XH4A-4031 XH4A-4031-A XH4A-4031-1A XH4A-4031-2A XH4A-4031-3A
50 XH4A-5031 XH4A-5031-A XH4A-5031-1A XH4A-5031-2A XH4A-5031-3A
60 XH4A-6031 XH4A-6031-A XH4A-6031-1A XH4A-6031-2A XH4A-6031-3A
80 XH4A-8031 XH4A-8031-A XH4A-8031-1A XH4A-8031-2A XH4A-8031-3A
100 XH4A-0131 XH4A-0131-A XH4A-0131-1A XH4A-0131-2A XH4A-0131-3A
Appearance
With PCB Fastening Pins (See Note)
No. of contacts (Standard) (1-mm increment) (2-mm increments)
40 XH4A-4035-A XH4A-4035-1A XH4A-4035-2A
50 XH4A-5035-A XH4A-5035-1A XH4A-5035-2A
60 XH4A-6035-A XH4A-6035-1A XH4A-6035-2A
80 XH4A-8035-A XH4A-8035-1A XH4A-8035-2A
100 XH4A-0135-A XH4A-0135-1A XH4A-0135-2A
106 Half-pitch Low-profile Stacking Connectors   XH4A
Specifications
■ Ratings and Characteristics